503909819 07/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3956471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WORLD COLOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.	06/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRURX LLC	
Street Address:	500 E. SHORE DRIVE, SUITE 120	
City:	EAGLE	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83616	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14171929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-557-2956 Email: tk@clarkecp.com **Correspondent Name:** C. TODD KINARD

Address Line 1: 5152 EDGEWOOD DRIVE, SUITE 375

Address Line 4: PROVO, UTAH 84604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. TODD KINARD **SIGNATURE:** /C. Todd Kinard/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/11/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=World Color - TruRX Joint Assignment (CRTubes) (Executed)[3]#page1.tif source=World Color - TruRX Joint Assignment (CRTubes) (Executed)[3]#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039126 FRAME: 0745 503909819

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND PATENT

WHEREAS, **World Color International, Inc.**, located at 10 Sunshine Boulevard, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application:

Title of Invention: CHILD RESISTANT CAP AND RELATED APPARATUS AND

METHOD

Filing Date: February 4, 2014

Application No.: 14/171,929;

Patent No.: US 9,126,728 B1

WHEREAS, **TruRX LLC**, located at 500 E. Shore Drive, Suite 120, Eagle, Idaho 83616, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee one-half of all right, title and interest, in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. For clarity, it is understood that by this assignment Assignor and Assignee, hereinafter referred to as "JOINT ASSIGNEES," will each have an equal interest in the aforementioned invention and applications. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Joint Assignees and Joint Assignees' successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have signed their names on the dates indicated:

[signature page to follow]

BY ASSIGNOR: (signature)

World Color International, Inc.

Name: 9taphen Eleton

Title: President

Date: 6-15-16

BY ASSIGNEE:

TruRX LLC

Name: Coff Adeach

(signature)

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: <u>6-17-16</u>